## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Iris Business Intelligence, LLC	10/08/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY	
,			COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Urix, LLC
Street Address:	290 Highland Avenue
City:	Cheshire
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06410
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Re	egistration Number:	2651942	URIX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)609-6921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 609 6800

Email: mboyce@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: McCarter & English LLP - Gary H. Fechter

Address Line 1: 245 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: 27th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10167-0001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97171/41 GHF 2807
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary H. Fechter
Signature:	/ghf/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003405 FRAME: 0904

900059807

Date:	10/10/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=URIX Trademark Assignment#page	1.tif
source=URIX Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003405 FRAME: 0905

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IRIS BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company having its principal offices at 239 Bradley Street, New Haven, Connecticut 06510, has adopted used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark, now registered, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
URIX	2,651,942	November 19, 2002

WHEREAS, URIX, LLC is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IRIS BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE, LLC assigns to URIX, LLC all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and said registration.

Signed at Chaler, OT this Sh day of Catalier, 2006.

IRIS BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE, LLC

Title! / Licky,

TRADEMARK REEL: 003405 FRAME: 0906

State of Connecticut )
County of Lada (201)
On this day of October, 2006, personally appeared to me known and known to be Hearth Steet manual Meads of the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he
me to be Herrix Steht man to Wead of the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he
executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly

received.

**RECORDED: 10/10/2006** 

Notary Public

DAVID WAYNE WINTERS A Notary Public of Connecticut My Commission Expires 08/31/2011

ME1\5888127.2